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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 360 360 360 300 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 180 180 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

790 393 1183 1181 2 0 355 412 348 5 0 414

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

290 120 410 409 1 0 142 151 120 5 0 168

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 300 70 2020-21 117 2022-23 187 98 400000(Four lakh) 1

2020-21 300 90 2021-22 135 2023-24 205 89 450000(Four Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

6

2021-22 300 197 2022-23 83 2024-25 207 157 650000(Six Lakh Fifty
Thousand )

35

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 108 79 2022-23 75 60 450000(Four Lakh Fifty
Thousand )

12

2022-23 168 145 2023-24 135 105 550000(Five Lakh Fifty
Thousand )

25

2023-24 180 195 2024-25 192 125 620000(Six Lakh
Twenty Thousand)

55



Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 4

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 8565430 (Eighty Five Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Four hundred
Thirty)

1658932 (Sixteen Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred
Thirty Two)

1495715 (Fourteen  Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Seven
Hundred Fifteen)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 28765465 (Two Crore Eighty Seven lakh Sixty Five Thousand
four Hundred Sixty Five)

9891104 (Ninety Eight Lakh Ninety One Thousand One
Hundred Four )

7784035 (Seventy Seven lakh Eighty Four Thousand Thirty
Five)

Engineering Workshops 12545635 (One Crore Twenty Five Lakh Forty Five Thousand
Six Hundred Thirty Five)

1689796 (Sixteen Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred
Ninety Six)

1566010 (Fifteen Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Ten)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

12756450 (One Crore Twenty Seven Lakh Fifty Six Thousand
Four Hundred Fifty)

9508533 (Ninety Five lakh Eight Thousand Five Hundred Thirty
Three )

9047848 (Ninety Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred
Forty Eight)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 108575450 (Ten Crore Eighty Five Lakh Seventy Five
Thousand four Hundred Fifty)

88876675 (Eight Crore Eighty eight lakh Seventy Six Thousand
Six hundred Seventy Five)

79002860 (Seven crore Ninety Lakh Two thousand Eight
Hundred Sixty)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

27554650 (Two Crore Seventy Five Lakh Fifty Four Thousand
Six Hundred Fifty)

7240653 (Seventy Two Lakh Forty thousand Six Hundred Fifty
Three)

6548559 (Sixty Five Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Five Hundred
Fifty Nine)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 18565750 (One Crore Eighty Five Lakh Sixty Five Thousand
Seven Hundred Fifty)

2971564 (Twenty nine lakh seventy one thousand five hundred
sixty four)

2321071 (Twenty Three lakh twenty one thousand seventy
one)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 51 10 6

No. of Patents Granted 2 4 0



Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 7 16 32

Total no. of Funding Agencies 4 10 20

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 2150000 1830439 3106780

Amount Received in Words Twenty One Lakh Fifty Thousand Rupees Only Eighteen Lakh Thirty Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Nine Thirty One Lakh Six Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 5 3 4

Total no. of Client Organizations 2 2 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1096000 447000 275000

Amount Received in Words Ten Lakh Ninety six thousand rupees Four lakh forty Seven Thousand Two Lakh Seventy Five Thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Deshmukh Satish
Shripatrao

56 Professor Male Ph.D 390 Yes 12-06-2013 -- Regular

2 Mr Manatkar Pravin
Arun

35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 150 Yes 03-06-2015 -- Regular

3 Mr Ghorpade Kiran
Harish

36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 139 Yes 13-06-2016 -- Regular

4 Mr Augad Vaibhav
Anil

37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 108 Yes 19-12-2016 -- Regular

5 Mr Shirle Abhishek
Chandu

34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 103 Yes 22-06-2017 -- Regular

6 Mr Warvate Baliram
Ramchandra

34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 108 Yes 20-12-2016 -- Regular

7 Dr Patil Gauri
Laxman

43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 230 Yes 26-12-2016 -- Regular

8 Ms Maitri
Sangameshwari N

48 Assistant Professor Female M.E. No 01-07-2011 25-10-2024 Regular

9 Ms Adagale
Sushadevi Shamrao

33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 142 Yes 11-01-2021 -- Regular



10 Mrs Zaman Nilufar 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 173 Yes 22-02-2021 -- Regular

11 Mr Devhare Bharat
Rangnath

51 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 87 Yes 16-08-2022 -- Regular

12 Ms Sharma Shikha 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 111 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Regular

13 Mr Cholke Abhijeet
Dinkar

39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 206 Yes 12-10-2022 -- Regular

14 Mr Lagdive
Rambhau Baburao

41 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 222 Yes 01-02-2023 -- Regular

15 Mrs Yadav
Umabharti Nitin

35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 55 Yes 18-06-2024 -- Regular

16 Mr Chaudhari Hitesh
Ekanath

39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 132 Yes 03-06-2024 -- Regular

17 Ms Kulkarni Deepthi
Dattatray

39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 222 Yes 01-05-2008 -- Regular

18 Dr Joshi Vaishali
Mangesh

51 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 300 Yes 10-08-2023 -- Regular

19 Dr Suryawanshi
Vishnu Annarao

50 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 279 Yes 25-08-2022 -- Regular

20 Mrs Patil Kranti
Dhirajsinh

39 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 169 Yes 19-06-2012 -- Regular

21 Mrs Thite Trupti
Ganesh

40 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 171 Yes 09-12-2014 -- Regular

22 Mr Jakkan Digambar
Aggayya

45 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 240 Yes 06-07-2015 -- Regular

23 Ms Lavekar Anusha
Atulrao

34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 58 Yes 15-07-2022 -- Regular

24 Mrs Palkar Jayashri
Dharmendra

42 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 232 Yes 18-08-2022 -- Regular

25 Ms Jain Chetana
Hasmukh

39 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 144 Yes 15-01-2023 -- Regular

26 Mr Sapte Mahesh
Shivajirao

43 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 228 Yes 18-06-2024 -- Regular

27 Mrs Hina Naaz 45 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 192 Yes 18-06-2024 -- Regular

28 Mrs Dhoke Supriya
Atul

46 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 258 Yes 18-06-2024 -- Regular

29 Ms Kshirsagar Divya
Dattatray

29 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 60 Yes 28-06-2024 -- Regular

30 Dr Gavali Khandu
Bhagwat

50 Professor Male Ph.D 320 Yes 10-10-2018 -- Regular

31 Dr Kakhandki
Vyasraj J

64 Professor Male Ph.D No 01-07-2023 30-11-2024 Regular

32 Mr Kolate Vijay Dilip 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 186 Yes 19-06-2015 -- Regular

33 Mr Pawar Kiran
Prakash

39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 192 Yes 14-03-2013 -- Regular

34 Dr Chaudhary Manoj
Kumar

40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 162 Yes 14-06-2022 -- Regular



35 Mr Gadakh Sagar
Sanjay

30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 96 Yes 05-12-2022 -- Regular

36 Dr Karle Anuja
Hanmant

34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 96 Yes 30-10-2023 -- Regular

37 Mrs Gaikwad
Vrushali Siddharth

35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 60 Yes 23-01-2024 -- Regular

38 Dr Bhusari Amit
Abhaykumar

46 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 232 Yes 01-09-2021 -- Regular

39 Dr Misal Kapil
Krishna

40 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 168 Yes 14-08-2023 -- Regular

40 Mr Kakade Sameer
Bajirao

44 Assistant Professor Male MCA 232 Yes 01-09-2021 -- Regular

41 Dr Singh Priyanka 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D No 28-09-2022 29-08-2024 Regular

42 Ms Vitalkar
Shubhangi
Mahendra

30 Assistant Professor Female MCA 40 Yes 11-07-2022 -- Regular

43 Mr Thakur
Bisweswar

34 Assistant Professor Male MCA 109 Yes 01-11-2022 -- Regular

44 Ms Upadhya Vibha 37 Assistant Professor Female MCA 73 Yes 14-11-2022 -- Regular

45 Mr Jadhao Pramod
Ramesh

27 Assistant Professor Male MCA 43 Yes 17-07-2023 -- Regular

46 Mrs Bhusari Dipali
Amit

40 Assistant Professor Female MCA 72 Yes 18-07-2023 -- Regular

47 Ms Patil Rutuja
Rajendra

27 Assistant Professor Female MCA No 08-10-2023 27-09-2024 Regular

48 Ms Phalake Sujata
Ravindra

39 Assistant Professor Female MCA 108 Yes 14-08-2023 -- Regular

49 Ms Hatkar Vaishali
Sachin

38 Assistant Professor Female MCA 45 Yes 14-08-2023 -- Regular

50 Ms Patil Manisha
Kakasaheb

40 Assistant Professor Female MCA 84 Yes 14-08-2023 -- Regular

51 Mrs Patil Pratima
Ranjit

41 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 178 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular

52 Ms Kendre Priyanka
Kashinath

33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 36 Yes 05-12-2022 -- Regular

53 Nishigandha Nagesh
Pagare

31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 35 Yes 04-03-2024 -- Regular

54 Jadhav Ketki
Ramesh

32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 73 Yes 18-06-2024 -- Regular

55 Joshi Shweta Anand 43 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 163 Yes 24-06-2024 -- Regular

56 Dr Haloli Hanmant
Gurusidhappa

48 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 292 Yes 08-03-2017 -- Regular

57 Dr Galande Vijay
Agatrao

40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 169 Yes 23-01-2024 -- Regular

58 Mr Matale Digambar
Govind

34 Assistant Professor Male MSc(Mathematics) 122 Yes 11-07-2016 -- Regular



59 Mr Kapure Sunil
Bhikaji

41 Assistant Professor Male MSc(Mathematics) 209 Yes 01-08-2011 -- Regular

60 Mr Changle Akshay
Dilip

36 Assistant Professor Male MSc(Mathematics) 82 Yes 11-01-2022 -- Regular

61 Mrs Aleem
Ummeaiman
Viquarahmed

34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 140 Yes 11-04-2022 -- Regular

62 Ms Ebhad Swagat
Sadashiv

39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 204 Yes 25-07-2023 -- Regular

63 Ms Patil Shifa 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 60 Yes 11-09-2023 -- Regular

64 Dr Nilesh J Uke 53 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D No 19-06-2018 09-07-2024 Regular

65 Kudale Sachin
Sadashiv

42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 252 Yes 07-02-2012 -- Regular

66 Tandale Suraj
chatrabhuj

36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 165 Yes 22-12-2014 -- Regular

67 Kate Shrikant
Rajendra

32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 96 Yes 22-06-2017 -- Regular

68 Patil Jagdip Tanaji 27 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 72 Yes 16-06-2025 -- Regular

69 Kedia Chanchal
Pavan

40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 24-06-2013 -- Regular

70 Waware Puja
Gautam

28 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 48 Yes 03-02-2025 -- Regular

71 Sukhadan Kalyani
Kamalprakash

31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 48 Yes 04-02-2025 -- Regular

72 Patil Rohini
Sayajirao

36 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 132 Yes 23-06-2025 -- Regular

73 Khandait Khushbu
Ramesh

34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 108 Yes 23-06-2025 -- Regular

74 Khan Sana Parveen
Dawood

32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 24 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

75 Pawar Suvarna
Sanjay

45 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 264 Yes 31-07-2025 -- Regular

76 Gulnaz Tanveer
Ahmed Thakur

42 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 192 Yes 15-07-2025 -- Regular

77 Patil Kriti Soma 38 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 192 Yes 05-01-2025 -- Regular

78 Fulsaundar
Shraddha

23 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 12 Yes 09-01-2025 -- Regular

79 Gadekar Supriya 38 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 144 Yes 09-01-2025 -- Regular

80 Saste Supriya
Shivaji

33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 84 Yes 02-02-2018 -- Regular

81 Ghuge Kavita
Vitthalrao

29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 90 Yes 04-09-2023 -- Regular

82 Awate Pranali
Dnyaneshwar

40 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 108 Yes 09-07-2024 -- Regular



83 Mohota Nilesh
Ashok Kumar

48 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 240 Yes 13-09-2024 -- Regular

84 Sagale Lakhan
maruti

36 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 162 Yes 14-02-2025 -- Regular

85 Kulloli Priyanka
Vishwanath

35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 108 Yes 02-06-2025 -- Regular

86 Gupta Dipali 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 132 Yes 17-06-2025 -- Regular

87 Patil Anita Abhijit 47 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 36 Yes 17-06-2025 -- Regular

88 Yawle Rajesh
Uttamrao

44 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 216 Yes 19-06-2025 -- Regular

89 Aphale Swarupa
Shriram

36 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 144 Yes 03-06-2014 -- Regular

90 Dr Patil Rupesh
Jagatrao

48 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 288 Yes 15-07-2024 -- Regular

91 Dr Deshmukh
Hemant Shankarrao

61 Professor Male Ph.D 468 Yes 11-05-2024 -- Regular

92 Chuadhari Dinesh
Eknath

37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 168 Yes 02-06-2025 -- Regular

93 Devdhe Mayur
Sayaji

31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 120 Yes 09-06-2025 -- Regular

94 Mane Sandesh
Bhimrao

33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 120 Yes 23-06-2025 -- Regular

95 Deogharkar Yogita
tushar

38 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 84 Yes 09-01-2024 -- Regular

96 Shibndhe Snehal
Rajendra

31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 48 Yes 12-12-2022 -- Regular

97 Shaikh Sumaira
Anjum

31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 72 Yes 10-07-2024 -- Regular

98 Rao Anandkumar
Girijashankar

28 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 72 Yes 03-06-2025 -- Regular

99 Chavan Sunita Arun 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 72 Yes 23-06-2025 -- Regular

100 Lanke Balbhim
Laxman

31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 36 Yes 23-06-2025 -- Regular

101 Vaidya Nikhil
Nandkishor

34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 94 Yes 05-08-2025 -- Regular

102 Shinde Monika
Vishwas

35 Assistant Professor Female MCA 12 Yes 01-07-2024 -- Regular

103 Bisne Pritesh
Prabhakar

33 Assistant Professor Male MCA 24 Yes 11-07-2024 -- Regular

104 Payghan Amol
Bhagwan

40 Assistant Professor Male MCA 168 Yes 10-07-2025 -- Regular

105 Shinde Saloni
Dinesh

24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 19-09-2024 -- Regular

106 Tekade Priti Kishor 42 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 132 Yes 17-06-2025 -- Regular


